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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

??????? ?? ?????? ??????

(a) whether the Government is implementing Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC) in the country;

(b) if so, the details and the salient features thereof;

(c) the names of cities taken up for development thereunder;

(d) the details of projects approved thereunder indicating the countries/ investors which have given their consent for financial support;

(e) the progress made in approval and completion of projects under the said corridor along with the present status thereof; and

(f) whether the Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor Development Corporation (DMICDC) has invited bids for construction of core projects in Madhya Pradesh and if so, the details thereof along with the progress made in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c): The following 7 nodes are being developed in phase-1 of the DMIC Project:-

# Manesar-Bawal Investment Region, Haryana (402 sq. km.);

# Dadri-Noida-Ghaziabad Investment Region, Uttar Pradesh (210 sq. km.);

# Khushkhera-Bhiwadi-Neemrana Investment Region, Rajasthan (165 sq. km.);

# Pithampur-Dhar-Mhow Investment Region, Madhya Pradesh (372 sq. km.);

# Ahmedabad-Dholera Investment Region, Gujarat (920 sq. km.);

# Shendra-Bidkin Industrial Park, Maharashtra; (84 sq. km.); and

# Dighi Port Industrial Area, Maharashtra (253 sq. km.).

The Master planning for the new cities being developed in the Phase-1 of the project is complete except for Dadri-Noida-Ghaziabad Investment Region in Uttar Pradesh..

(d): Various trunk infrastructure projects like development of roads and utilities, drainage, sewerage, earthworks, ICT etc. are being developed. So far, Government of Japan has agreed to provide financial support to the extent of USD 4.5 billion through a mix of JBIC and JICA lending.

(e): Master planning of various nodes has already been completed except for Dadri- Noida-Ghaziabad Investment Region in Uttar Pradesh. Tenders for construction of trunk infrastructure of Integrated Industrial Township "Vikram Udyogpuri" have already been issued.

(f): Yes, Madam. The tender document for trunk infrastructure components for Integrated Industrial Township "Vikram Udyogpuri", Ujjain has already been issued on 04th February, 2015. The last date of submission of tender is 20th March, 2015.
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